# 506088372 06/03/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6135090

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
BENNY PESACH			02/21/2019	
YGAEL GRAD			02/21/2019	
BLANC ZACH LEHR	02/21/2019			
AMITAI REUVENNY	02/21/2019			
LEV GOLDENTOUCH			02/21/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 .TA			
Name:	DENTLYTEC G.P.L. LTD.			
Street Address:	14 MIN	14 MINTZ STREET		
City:	TEL-A	TEL-AVIV		
State/Country:	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	695121	17		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
		16766647		
Application Number:				
Application Number:				
CORRESPONDENCE D		(222) 242 7222		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(202)842-7899	assful it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	(202)842-7899 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	essful, it will be sent US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce	essful, it will be sent US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2124796338 zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com BRIAN P. HOPKINS	US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2124796338 zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com BRIAN P. HOPKINS 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE	US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2124796338 zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com BRIAN P. HOPKINS 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE COOLEY LLP	US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2124796338 zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com BRIAN P. HOPKINS 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE	US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2124796338 zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com BRIAN P. HOPKINS 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE COOLEY LLP WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004	US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2124796338 zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com BRIAN P. HOPKINS 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE COOLEY LLP WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004	US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2124796338 zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com BRIAN P. HOPKINS 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE COOLEY LLP WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 DENT-01201US 325307-2027	US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via2124796338zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.comBRIAN P. HOPKINS1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUECOOLEY LLPWASHINGTON, D.C. 20004DENT-01201US 325307-2027BRIAN P. HOPKINS	US Mail.	

PATENT REEL: 052822 FRAME: 0875

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

PESACH Benny	18 Shir HaShirim Street, 4807209 Rosh HaAyin, Israel
GRAD Ygael	14 Mintz Street, 6951217 Tel-Aviv, Israel
LEHR Blanc Zach	6 Zeev Rechter Street, Apt. 20, 6955106 Tel-Aviv, Israel
REUVENNY Amitai	17 HaKalanit Street, Apt. 23, 4428058 Kfar-Saba, Israel
GOLDENTOUCH Lev	4 Assa Street, 7525357 Rishon-LeZion, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

DENTLYTEC G.P.L. LTD	
14 Mintz Street	
6951217 Tel-Aviv	
Israel	**

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

## TRACKED TOOTHBRUSH AND TOOTHBRUSH TRACKING SYSTEM

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

### PCT/IL2018/051286 International Filing Date 26 November 2018

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

#### ASSIGNOR(S)

PESACH-Senny Date: F/L

LEHR Blanc Zach Date: <u>U, FEB, 10</u> 39

GOLDENTOUCH Lev Date: PED -21-20/5

**GRAD** Ygael

20 Date: A

**REUVEXNY** Amitai Feb Date: 2019

PATENT REEL: 052822 FRAME: 0876

**RECORDED: 06/03/2020**